

May 31, 2017 For General Release

> Company Name: nms Holdings Corporation Company Code: 2162, TSE JASDAQ

Representative: Fumiaki Ono, President and CEO

Contact: Mitsuyoshi Tanno,

General Manager, Corporate Division

Tel.: 81-3-5333-1711 (main line)

Expansion of Automotive Part Contract Manufacturing in Our Viet Nam Base

Construction of an ASEAN Production Structure to Support "China + 1"

NMS VIETNAM CO., LTD. (NMS VIETNAM), the Viet Nam base of the nms Group's Nippon Manufacturing Service Corporation, has started the contract manufacturing of automotive parts and the scale of this production is expanding. The number of personnel in the firm is about three times of that what it was originally and this is planned to continue increasing further in the future.

1. Background

Automobile manufacturers are promoting the development and release of various applications with advanced technology in the pursuit of safety and security in automobiles. Technological development is also underway with this in mind for automobile parts.

In this, the production base strategies of manufacturers are very important from the perspective of speed from development to mass production and global costs. This has led to an accelerating trend for "China + 1."

Under these circumstances, the nms Group is developing business with "human resource services + contract manufacturing" in the ASEAN region. NMS VIETNAM is steadily expanding the scale of its business as a base with these functions.

2. Current Situation

(1)	Details of work undertaken	Automotive part assembly work
(0)		
(2)	Time at which work	July 2016
	started to be	January 2016: Establishment of NMS VIETNAM CO., LTD.
	undertaken	June 2016: Completion and start of operation of the factory in Viet Nam
		July 2016: Start of contract manufacturing
(3)	Number of	300 workers at the time when work started to be undertaken \rightarrow 920
	production personnel	workers as of May 2017

3. Future Development

(1)	Number of production personnel	The firm is planning to increase its number of production personnel to 1,300 workers by the end of 2017 due to an increase in the production volume it is undertaking
(2)	New efforts	 Increase the scope of the business it undertakes (e.g. quality control and inspection work) Build a structure to provide education to local workers and promote the training of highly skilled professionals by taking advantage of the functions of NMS INTERNATIONAL RESOURCES CO., LTD. which provides human resource services to further improve the quality of the work it undertakes



The nms Group is working on building an optimal production structure to contribute to the overseas development of our customers in China and the ASEAN region. We will continue to develop services that provide all the processes involved in manufacturing in one stop both in Japan and overseas to meet the challenges and needs of our customers in the future.

Inquiries about This Matter

Inquiries from customers:

Global Business Planning Div. of Nippon Manufacturing Service Corporation (TEL: +81-3-5333-1723)

Inquiries from the media:

PR and IR Office of nms Holdings Corporation (TEL: +81-3-5333-1737)

Reference

Overview of nms Holdings Corporation

(1)	Firm name	nms Holdings Corporation
(2)	Address	Tokyo Opera City Tower 45F, 3-20-2 Nishi-shinjuku, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo
(3)	Representative	Fumiaki Ono, President and CEO
(4)	Business activities	Group business administration and business management (Human Resource Solution Business, Electronics Manufacturing Service Business and Power Supply Business)
(5)	Date of establishment	August 1990

■ Overview of Nippon Manufacturing Service Corporation

(1)	Firm name	Nippon Manufacturing Service Corporation
(2)	Address	Tokyo Opera City Tower 45F, 3-20-2 Nishi-shinjuku, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo
(3)	Representative	Hidehisa Fukumoto, President and CEO
(4)	Business activities	Human Resource Solution Business (Worker dispatch for manufacturing / contract manufacturing, repairs and customer service, and engineer dispatch service)
(5)	Date of establishment	October 2016
(6)	Main shareholder	nms Holdings Corporation (100%)

Overview of NMS VIETAM CO., LTD.

(1)	Firm name	NMS VIETNAM CO.,LTD.
(2)	Address	Lot N, Dong Van II Industrial Zone, Dong Van Ward, Duy Tien District, Ha Nam Province, Viet Nam
(3)	Representative	Norihiko Watanabe
(4)	Business activities	Manufacturing services business (Contract manufacturing)
(5)	Date of establishment	January 2016
(6)	Main shareholder	Nippon Manufacturing Service Corporation (100%)

What is the nms Group?

"Providing Japanese manufacturing quality to the world." Under this key phrase, the nms Group is comprised of the Human Resources Solution (HS), Business, Electronic Manufacturing Services (EMS) Business and Power Supply (PS) Business. We collect our group resources to comprehensively support our customers with the best combination while utilizing the strengths of each of our businesses.

*The Company switched to a holding company structure on April 1, 2017.